
CITY OF CRANSTON 
ELECTED OFFICIALS 

NOVEMBER 2014 RESULTS – TERM BEGINNING JANUARY 2015  
 

 IDENTIFY YOUR CITY AND GENERAL ASSEMBLY DISTRICTS AND REPRESENTATIVES AT  
https://sos.ri.gov/vic/ 

 
   BUSINESS HOME  
ELECTED OFFICIAL ADDRESS ZIP PHONE PHONE  E-MAIL 
 

 
MAYOR 

 Allan W.  Fung (R) 1581 Phenix Ave 02921 780-3110  afung@cranstonri.org 
 

COUNCIL CITYWIDE 
 

John E. Lanni, Jr. (D) 111 Woodview Dr 02920  946-7373 john.lanni@yahoo.com 
Michael J. Farina (R) 15 Red Berry Cir 02921 440-2662  dukefarina@cs.com 
Richard D. Santamaria Jr. (D) 20 Burr St 02920  569-0007 ritatj10@yahoo.com 

 
 COUNCIL WARD REPRESENTATIVES (by Ward) 

 
W1  Steven A. Stycos (D) 37 Ferncrest Ave 02905  461-2618  sstycos26@gmail.com 
W2  Donald Botts, Jr. (R)  65 Tennyson Rd 02910 464-1844  donald.botts@gmail.com 
W3  Paul H. Archetto (D) 359 Princess Ave 02920  743-3720 parchetto@ccri.edu 
W4  Mario Aceto (D) 152 Locust Glen Dr 02921 265-7753     
W5 Christopher G. Paplauskas (R) 16 Cavalry St 02920  996-9196-Cell ChrisPaplauskas@gmail.com  
W6  Michael W. Favicchio (R) 153 Belvedere Dr 02920 691-3520 946-7108 mike@favilaw.com 
   

CRANSTON SCHOOL COMMITTEE 
(Non-Partisan) 

 
CITYWIDE 

Michael A. Traficante 28D Oaklawn Ave #226   02920 751-1011 480-1813  traficante@nellmct.com 
 

SCHOOL COMMITTEE WARD REPRESENTATIVES (by Ward) 
 

W1Jeffrey K. Gale 44 Paine Ave 02910  229-2101   
W2 Stephanie A. Giangrande Culhane 13 Branch Ave 02910  784-8906 sculhane@verizon.net 
W3  Domenic F. Fusco, Jr. 167 Fiat Ave 02910  946-0838 dff701@yahoo.com 
W4  Trent M. Colford, Sr. 38 Kimberly Ln North 02921  714-7880 tcolford@teamhamra.com 
W5  Janice Ruggieri 45 Overhill Rd 02920  944-4832 jrceegal@cox.net 
W6 Daniel R. Wall 27 Sagamore Rd 02920   935-8935         wallforcranstonschools@gmail.com 
 

RHODE ISLAND GENERAL ASSEMBLY 
 

STATE SENATORS REPRESENTING CRANSTON (by District) 
 
 D26  Frank S. Lombardi(D) 25 Briarbrooke Ln 02921     453-3900 942-9774 fsl@lombardilaw.ri 
 D27  Hanna M. Gallo (D) 285 MeshVlly Pkwy 02920 276-5583  sen-gallo@rilin.state.ri.us 
 D28  Joshua Miller (D) 41 Talbot Manor 02905 276-5582  sen-miller@rilin.state.ri.us 
 

STATE REPRESENTATIVES REPRESENTING CRANSTON (by District) 
D14  Charlene Lima (D) 455 Laurel Hill Ave 02920 222-2457  rep-lima@rilin.state.ri.us  
D15  Nicholas A. Mattiello (D)  55 Pasture View Ln 02921 461-5800   943-6143    nmattesq@yahoo.com 
D16  Robert B. Lancia(R)  25 Church Hill Dr 02920  944-3315 chaplinlancia@gmail.com 
D17  Robert B. Jacquard (D) 34 Sagamore Rd 02920 (cell 1st) 419-9915 943-7799 bjacquard@gmail.com 
D18  Arthur Handy (D) 26 Welfare Ave 02910  785-8996 rep-handy@rilin.state.ri.us 
D19  Joseph McNamara (D) 23 Howie Ave, Warwick 02888 222-2296 941-8319 rep-mcnamara@rilin.state.ri.us 
D20  David A. Bennett (D) 27 Shippee Ave, Warwick 02886 780-4647 737-0562 dbennett54@yahoo.com 
D41  Michael J. Marcello (D)  874 Chopmist Hill Rd, Scituate 02857 222-2457 647-5905 rep-marcello@rilin.state.ri.us 
D42  Stephen R. Ucci (D) 12 E Scenic View Dr, Johnston 02919 276-6426 934-2121 stephenucci42@verizon.net  
7/7/16tb     
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